
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

200 m M60
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

John Wright GBR Toruń, POL 23-03-31WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 24.28
John Wright GBR Torun, POL 23-03-31EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (6 24.28

Andrzej FORMANIEWICZ Toruń Toruń 19-02-23POLISH RECORD MASTERS (60) 26.20

Heat 1/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:11:29

1 2911 Jorgen ABERG M60 25.346 Q    Sweden

2 3266 Ronald HUNTER M60 26.695 q SB   United Kingdom

3 502 Philippe PILOT M60 27.243 q    France

4 930 Karsten VINZELBERG M60 28.714     Germany

5 45 Michael PRANZ M60 31.642     Austria

Heat 2/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:15:10

1 416 Patrice CARNIER M60 25.786 Q    France

2 2869 SANCHIDRIÁN Antonio RODRÍGUEZ M60 27.175 q    Spain

3 1117 Jerome FOLEY M60 28.224     Ireland

4 504 Pierre PITCHON M60 30.472     France

77 Ronald HEYLEN M60 DQ3     TR17.2.3Belgium

Heat 3/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:18:41

1 405 Francois BONTEMPS M60 26.205 Q    France

2 364 Christer STROMBERG M60 27.436 q    Finland

3 407 Farid BOUABDELLI M60 28.812     France

4 1106 Patrick CROSSAN M60 29.173     Ireland

3129 Colin BATES M60 DNS4     United Kingdom

Heat 4/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:22:57

1 905 Dr. Ted SPITZER M60 26.625 Q SB   Germany

2 1553 Geir KAASEN M60 26.783 q SB   Norway

3 770 Ernst LITAU M60 27.156 q    Germany

4 2790 Ramón GOIKOETXEA M60 27.844  SB   Spain

5 2870 Ricard ROF M60 29.262     Spain

Heat 5/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:26:33

1 3236 Paul GUEST M60 27.476 Q    United Kingdom

2 2808 Alvaro LARRUBIA M60 27.854     Spain

3 907 Franz STADLER M60 29.093     Germany

4 2725 MORENO José CANTÓ M60 30.022     Spain

3404 Michael VASSILIOU M60 DNS5     United Kingdom

Heat 6/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:31:23

1 3016 Thomas MARDER M60 27.365 Q    Switzerland

2 1179 Tim RYAN M60 27.853     Ireland

3 1099 Michael CORNYN M60 29.444     Ireland

4 1764 Wiesław GASEK M60 30.122     Poland

1231 Maurizio CEOLA M60 DQ6     TR17.2.3Italy

Heat 7/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:35:24

1 1356 Luca Ernesto Lino TASSANI M60 26.176 Q    Italy

2 577 Gerald BRAUN M60 26.695 q    Germany

4 1520 DEN WIJNGAARD Adry VAN M60 28.714     Netherlands
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5 2669 Vladimir STANKO M60 32.502  SB   Slovakia

97 Petyo HRISTOV M60 DNS3     Bulgaria

10 Hugo CÁCERES M60 28.161     PKArgentina

Heat 8/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:39:33

1 226 Bernardo BENGTSSON M60 26.716 Q    Denmark

2 2570 Jose MARQUES M60 27.144 q SB   Portugal

3 1525 LITH Bert VAN M60 27.273 q SB   Netherlands

4 3293 Stuart LYNN M60 27.965     United Kingdom

5 2451 Jerzy WARLIKOWSKI M60 30.931  SB   Poland

6 72 Masquelier ÉTIENNE M60 31.422     Belgium

Heat 9/9 Start: 24-03-21   11:43:32

1 279 Ülo RANDARU M60 26.756 Q    Estonia

2 3265 Andy HUNTER M60 27.573     United Kingdom

3 2084 Andrzej MAREK M60 29.654     Poland

4 70 POTTER Benoît DE M60 30.451     Belgium

17 Andreas BERGER M60 DNS5     Austria

1602 Jerzy BAKUŁA M60 DNS2     Poland
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Jorgen ABERG M60 Sweden 25.341 Q    

2 Heat 2 Patrice CARNIER M60 France 25.781 Q    

3 Heat 7 Luca Ernesto Lino TASSANI M60 Italy 26.171 Q    

4 Heat 3 Francois BONTEMPS M60 France 26.201 Q    

5 Heat 4 Dr. Ted SPITZER M60 Germany 26.621 Q SB   

6 Heat 1 Ronald HUNTER M60 United Kingdom 26.69(685)2 q SB   

7 Heat 7 Gerald BRAUN M60 Germany 26.69(689)2 q    

8 Heat 8 Bernardo BENGTSSON M60 Denmark 26.711 Q    

9 Heat 9 Ülo RANDARU M60 Estonia 26.751 Q    

10 Heat 4 Geir KAASEN M60 Norway 26.782 q SB   

11 Heat 8 Jose MARQUES M60 Portugal 27.142 q SB   

12 Heat 4 Ernst LITAU M60 Germany 27.153 q    

13 Heat 2 SANCHIDRIÁN Antonio RODRÍGUEZ M60 Spain 27.172 q    

14 Heat 1 Philippe PILOT M60 France 27.243 q    

15 Heat 8 LITH Bert VAN M60 Netherlands 27.273 q SB   

16 Heat 6 Thomas MARDER M60 Switzerland 27.361 Q    

17 Heat 3 Christer STROMBERG M60 Finland 27.432 q    

18 Heat 5 Paul GUEST M60 United Kingdom 27.471 Q    

19 Heat 9 Andy HUNTER M60 United Kingdom 27.572     

20 Heat 4 Ramón GOIKOETXEA M60 Spain 27.844  SB   

21 Heat 6 Tim RYAN M60 Ireland 27.85(841)2     

22 Heat 5 Alvaro LARRUBIA M60 Spain 27.85(846)2     

23 Heat 8 Stuart LYNN M60 United Kingdom 27.964     

Heat 7 Hugo CÁCERES M60 Argentina 28.163     

24 Heat 2 Jerome FOLEY M60 Ireland 28.223     

25 Heat 7 DEN WIJNGAARD Adry VAN M60 Netherlands 28.71(701)4     

26 Heat 1 Karsten VINZELBERG M60 Germany 28.71(706)4     

27 Heat 3 Farid BOUABDELLI M60 France 28.813     

28 Heat 5 Franz STADLER M60 Germany 29.093     

29 Heat 3 Patrick CROSSAN M60 Ireland 29.174     

30 Heat 4 Ricard ROF M60 Spain 29.265     

31 Heat 6 Michael CORNYN M60 Ireland 29.443     

32 Heat 9 Andrzej MAREK M60 Poland 29.653     

33 Heat 5 MORENO José CANTÓ M60 Spain 30.024     

34 Heat 6 Wiesław GASEK M60 Poland 30.124     

35 Heat 9 POTTER Benoît DE M60 Belgium 30.454     

36 Heat 2 Pierre PITCHON M60 France 30.474     

37 Heat 8 Jerzy WARLIKOWSKI M60 Poland 30.935  SB   

38 Heat 8 Masquelier ÉTIENNE M60 Belgium 31.426     

39 Heat 1 Michael PRANZ M60 Austria 31.645     

40 Heat 7 Vladimir STANKO M60 Slovakia 32.505  SB   

Heat 3 Colin BATES M60 United Kingdom DNSDNS     

Heat 7 Petyo HRISTOV M60 Bulgaria DNSDNS     

Heat 5 Michael VASSILIOU M60 United Kingdom DNSDNS     

Heat 9 Jerzy BAKUŁA M60 Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 9 Andreas BERGER M60 Austria DNSDNS     

Heat 2 Ronald HEYLEN M60 Belgium DQDQ     TR17.2.3

Heat 6 Maurizio CEOLA M60 Italy DQDQ     TR17.2.3
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Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M60
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Qualification: first 1 of each heat(Q)plus 9  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

1 Heat 1 Jorgen ABERG Sweden 25.341 Q    

2 Heat 2 Patrice CARNIER France 25.781 Q    

3 Heat 7 Luca Ernesto Lino TASSANI Italy 26.171 Q    

4 Heat 3 Francois BONTEMPS France 26.201 Q    

5 Heat 4 Dr. Ted SPITZER Germany 26.621 Q SB   

6 Heat 1 Ronald HUNTER United Kingdom 26.69(685)2 q SB   

7 Heat 7 Gerald BRAUN Germany 26.69(689)2 q    

8 Heat 8 Bernardo BENGTSSON Denmark 26.711 Q    

9 Heat 9 Ülo RANDARU Estonia 26.751 Q    

10 Heat 4 Geir KAASEN Norway 26.782 q SB   

11 Heat 8 Jose MARQUES Portugal 27.142 q SB   

12 Heat 4 Ernst LITAU Germany 27.153 q    

13 Heat 2 SANCHIDRIÁN Antonio RODRÍGUEZ Spain 27.172 q    

14 Heat 1 Philippe PILOT France 27.243 q    

15 Heat 8 LITH Bert VAN Netherlands 27.273 q SB   

16 Heat 6 Thomas MARDER Switzerland 27.361 Q    

17 Heat 3 Christer STROMBERG Finland 27.432 q    

18 Heat 5 Paul GUEST United Kingdom 27.471 Q    

19 Heat 9 Andy HUNTER United Kingdom 27.572     

20 Heat 4 Ramón GOIKOETXEA Spain 27.844  SB   

21 Heat 6 Tim RYAN Ireland 27.85(841)2     

22 Heat 5 Alvaro LARRUBIA Spain 27.85(846)2     

23 Heat 8 Stuart LYNN United Kingdom 27.964     

24 Heat 2 Jerome FOLEY Ireland 28.223     

25 Heat 7 DEN WIJNGAARD Adry VAN Netherlands 28.71(701)4     

26 Heat 1 Karsten VINZELBERG Germany 28.71(706)4     

27 Heat 3 Farid BOUABDELLI France 28.813     

28 Heat 5 Franz STADLER Germany 29.093     

29 Heat 3 Patrick CROSSAN Ireland 29.174     

30 Heat 4 Ricard ROF Spain 29.265     

31 Heat 6 Michael CORNYN Ireland 29.443     

32 Heat 9 Andrzej MAREK Poland 29.653     

33 Heat 5 MORENO José CANTÓ Spain 30.024     

34 Heat 6 Wiesław GASEK Poland 30.124     

35 Heat 9 POTTER Benoît DE Belgium 30.454     

36 Heat 2 Pierre PITCHON France 30.474     

37 Heat 8 Jerzy WARLIKOWSKI Poland 30.935  SB   

38 Heat 8 Masquelier ÉTIENNE Belgium 31.426     

39 Heat 1 Michael PRANZ Austria 31.645     

40 Heat 7 Vladimir STANKO Slovakia 32.505  SB   

41 Heat 7 Hugo CÁCERES Argentina 28.163     PK
Heat 9 Jerzy BAKUŁA Poland DNSDNS     

Heat 5 Michael VASSILIOU United Kingdom DNSDNS     

Heat 9 Andreas BERGER Austria DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Colin BATES United Kingdom DNSDNS     

Heat 7 Petyo HRISTOV Bulgaria DNSDNS     

Heat 6 Maurizio CEOLA Italy DQDQ     TR17.2.3

Heat 2 Ronald HEYLEN Belgium DQDQ     TR17.2.3
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